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CHARFIELD OPEN DAYS 
Is your child starting Primary School in September 2018?   

We are holding Open Days 9:30 – 10:30 & 1:30 – 2:30 

Come and see us in action! 
 *** Application deadlines for primary places is 15th January 2018*** 

Tuesday 17th October 
Monday 6th November 

Friday 1st December 
Tuesday 5th December 

Contact us on 01454 260518 or admin@charfieldschool.org.uk to book a place. 

 

 
I hope you all had a very restful summer break. The 
children have been absolutely fantastic during their first 
week back 

 

JUNK MODELLING REQUEST 
Mrs Szmaglik would like donations of 
small boxes for junk modelling in Years 2 
and 4, please send in to school if you can 
help with this. Thank you   

 

SWIMMING 17-18 
We recently sent out a letter regarding 
swimming dates for the next academic 
year. If you are able to assist with 
accompanying the children on the 
coach, please contact the school office. 

We really need your help. 

 

 

RECORDER LESSONS 

 

We have been advised by the music teacher 
that she is happy to take children from year 3 
for recorder lessons if they wish. 
Please let the school office know if your child 
would like to take up this offer. 
Your child’s details will be passed to the teacher 
and she will invoice you directly. 

 

WALKING HOME ALONE – YEAR 5 AND 6 

Please could you ensure that you send in 
written permission if your child is allowed to 
walk home alone. Your child’s new class 
teacher will not know previous 
arrangements so we ask that you let us 
know for this school year. Thank you. 
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THE CHARFIELD TEAM 2017 

This year we welcome two new members of staff to 
the Charfield Team. Mrs Lindsay joins us as 

classteacher in Beetle Class and Mrs Hood joins us in 
the school Kitchen 
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You will have also read in a separate letter that this will be 
my last term with Charfield Primary School. I will keep you 

updated on our progress to find next Headteacher! 

 

CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

The teachers have voted and persuaded….. 
Class of the week goes to Bumblebee 

Class. 

The teachers all agreed that they have had a 
fantastic start to the new year and have all 
settled into Year 6 responsibilites and learning.  

 

 

 
EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

Autumn Term clubs will start week commencing 11th 
September and the range on offer can be found below.  
Please note that Computer Club will not start until 20th 

September. 

The electronic form to register for a club can be found on our 
school website or by clicking here. 
 
The clubs that are available this term are overleaf 

Club For Led by 
When & 

End Time 
Where 

Cross 
Country 

Y3-6 Mr Higgins 
Tues 
4:10 

Field 

Football Y3-6 

Mr 
Galsworthy 

and 
 Miss Lea 

Mon 
4:10 

Field 

Computer 
Club 

Years1
,2,3,4,
5 and 

6 

Ms East 
Thurs 
4.10 

ICT Suite 
Limit of 16 

Mathletics All 
Mrs 

Morrissey 
Thurs 

Lunchtime 

ICT Suite / 
Library 

Limit of 16 

Netball Y5-6 
Mrs 

Westwood/
Mrs Lindsay 

Mon 
4:10 

Playground 

Sports Club 
Paid 

All Future Stars Tuesday  
More info to 

follow on 
Monday  

Singing Club All 
Mrs 

Szmaglik 
Thurs  

Lunchtime 
Room 8 

Cooking Club  KS1 
Miss Phillips 
/Mrs Tyler 

Thursday 
4.10 

Cookery Room 
Limit of 6 
children 

 

 
COMMUNITY NOTICES 

 
 

Stamp collection for C.R.Y 

Since its formation in 1995, Cardiac Risk in the Young (CRY) has 
been working to reduce the frequency of young sudden cardiac 
death. CRY promotes and develops heart screening programmes 
and funds medical research, publishes and distributes medical 
information written by leading cardiologists for the general public 
and  funds specialist referral, screening and cardiac pathology 
services at leading UK hospitals.  
“Stamps N All” is a specialist recycling company that passes on 

the proceeds from recycling donated items such as stamps and 
postcards to the charity. They can accept Any stamps and stamp 
collections – used or unused. If they are on envelopes or cards, 
please leave about half a centimetre around the edges. Please 
don’t peel off stamps – it reduces their value.  
Postcards – with or without stamps on, but please don’t remove 
stamps from postcards if they are on them. 
More information can be found at www.cry.org.uk and a collection 
box is available in school. 
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DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME 

EVENT 

19/07/17 Wed 19.00 20:30 Leavers Play 

21/07/17 Fri   Term 6 Ends 

21/07/17 Fri   INSET Day 5 

01/09/17 Fri N/A N/A INSET Day 1 

04/09/17 Mon N/A N/A Term 1 Begins 

06/09/17 Wed 15:30 16:00 Meet the Teacher 

20/09/17 Wed 11:45 12:00 Open Class - Butterflies (Y1) 

20/09/17 Wed 12:00 13:15 YEAR 1 – Parent Lunch 

28/09/17 Thu 14:00 15:30 YEAR 2 Swimming Starts 

09/10/17 
 
 

Mon 
 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 
 

FOCUS WEEK 1 
 
 

11.10.17 Weds 18.00 19.00 
Year 6 parents residential 

meeting 
 

19/10/17 Thu 11:45 12:00 
Open Class - Grasshoppers 

(Y2) 

19/10/17 Thu 12:00 13:15 YEAR 2 – Parent Lunch 

19/10/17 Thu N/A N/A Term 1 Ends 

20/10/17 Fri N/A N/A INSET Day 2 

30/10/17 Mon N/A N/A Term 2 Begins 

06/11/17 Mon N/A N/A Y6 Residential Trip Starts 

10/11/17 Fri N/A N/A Y6 Residential Trip Ends 

13/11/17 Mon 17:30 20:00 Parents Evening 1 Late 

15/11/17 Wed 15:30 17:30 Parents Evening 1 Early 

23/11/17 Thu 12:00 12:20 Open Class - Beetles (Y3) 

23/11/17 Thu 12:20 13:15 YEAR 3 – Parent Lunch 

29/11/17 Wed 17:30 18:30 
Y5 Parents meeting 1 - Y6 

Residential 

01/12/17 Fri 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - Bumblebees 

(Y6) 

06/12/17 Wed 11:30 13:30 Christmas Lunch - Staff 

07/12/17 Thu 11:30 13:30 Christmas Lunch - Children 

07/12/17 Thu 14:00 15:30 YEAR 2 Swimmings Ends 

12/12/17 Tue 09:30 10:30 KS1 Nativity 1 

12/12/17 Tue 16:00 17:00 KS1 Nativity 2 

14/12/17 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Starts 

15/12/17 Fri 09:30 10:30 KS2 - Carol Service 

15/12/17 Fri 14:30 15:10 KS2 - Carol Service 

15/12/17 Fri N/A N/A Term 2 Ends 

18/12/17 Mon N/A N/A INSET Day 3 

02/01/18 Tue N/A N/A INSET Day 4 

03/01/18 Wed N/A N/A Term 3 Begins 

10/01/18 Wed 18:00 19:00 
Year 6 - SATs Parent 

Meeting 

17/01/18 Wed 12:00 13:15 Reception - Parent Lunch 

17/01/18 Wed 11:45 12:00 
Open Class - Caterpillars 

(EYFS) 

25/01/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Ends 

31/01/18 Wed 12:20 13:15 YEAR 4 – Parent Lunch 

31/01/18 Wed 12:00 12:20 Open Class - Ladybirds (Y4) 

08/02/18 Thu 15:15 16:00 
Open Class - Dragonflies 

(Y5) 

09/02/18 Fri N/A N/A Term 3 Ends 

19/02/18 Mon N/A N/A Term 4 Begins 

23/02/18 Fri N/A N/A Mid Year Reports 

26/02/18 Mon 17:30 20:00 Parents Evening 2 Late 

28/02/18 Wed 15:30 17:30 Parents Evening 2 Early 

01/03/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Starts 

08/03/18 Thu 12:00 12:20 
Open Class - Dragonflies 

(Y5) 

08/03/18 Thu 12:20 13:15 YEAR 5 – Parent Lunch 

26/02/18 Mon N/A N/A FOCUS WEEK 2 

01/03/18 Thu N/A N/A World Book Day 

22/03/18 Thu 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Butterflies (Y1) 

23/03/18 Fri N/A N/A Term 4 Ends 

09/04/18 Mon N/A N/A INSET Day 5 

10/04/18 Tue N/A N/A Term 5 Begins 

12/04/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Ends 

19/04/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 1 Swimming Starts 

04/05/18 Fri 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Beetles (Y3) 

10/05/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 1 Swimming Ends 

14/05/18 Mon N/A N/A Year 6 SAT Week 

17/05/18 Thu 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Ladybirds (Y4) 

18/05/18 Fri 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - Caterpillars 

(EYFS) 

23/05/18 Wed 09:30 12:00 Infant Sports Day 

23/05/18 Wed 12:00 13:00 Sports Day Picnic 

23/05/18 Wed 13:30 03:00 Junior Sports Day 

25/05/18 Fri N/A N/A Term 5 Ends 

04/06/18 Mon N/A N/A Term 6 Begins 

04/06/18 Mon 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming Session 

Starts 

13/06/18 Wed N/A N/A Reserve Sports Day 

08/06/18 Fri 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming Session 

Ends 

11/06/18 Mon N/A N/A Phonics Screening Week 

14/06/18 Thu 12:00 12:20 
Open Class - Bumblebees 

(Y6) 
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